

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-2	787	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/8/2	2022			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	8/2/2	2022			Final action:	8/2/2022	
Title:	*Approving the attached "Amendment Two to Local Option Gas Tax Sharing Interlocal Agreement" between Monroe County, the City of Key West, the City of Key Colony Beach, the City of Layton, the City of Marathon and the City of Islamorada, Village of Islands; Authorizing the Mayor to execute the Agreement upon consent of the City Attorney, and contingent upon approval of the related "Supplemental Gas Tax Interlocal Agreement".						
Sponsors:	Patti McLauchlin						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Amendment Two to Gax Tax Sharing ILA, 4. Resolution 20- 175, 5. Resolution 09-108						
Date	Ver.	Action By	y		Act	lion	Result
8/2/2022	1	City Cor	nmission		Pa	ssed	Pass
7/6/2022	1	City Cor					

*Approving the attached "Amendment Two to Local Option Gas Tax Sharing Interlocal Agreement" between Monroe County, the City of Key West, the City of Key Colony Beach, the City of Layton, the City of Marathon and the City of Islamorada, Village of Islands; Authorizing the Mayor to execute the Agreement upon consent of the City Attorney, and contingent upon approval of the related "Supplemental Gas Tax Interlocal Agreement".